
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                                             
 

                    
                                                          

                                                                                                                                   

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
   

  

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 

 
 

 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
Stephen C. Brich, P.E.  1401 East Broad Street    (804) 786-2701 
Commissioner  Richmond, Virginia 23219 Fax: (804) 786-2940 

October 20, 2021 

CONTRACT AWARD 

Project: VDOT Bridges over I-95 Superstructure Replacement and Rehabilitation 
Bundling 

District: Richmond 
UPCs: 111300, 111294, 113375, 113388, 118484 
Project Nos.: U000-127-023, P101, R201, C501, B601; STP-5A27 (802) 

0064-127-022, P101, R201, C501, B661; NHPP-064-3 (510) 
0250-127-050, P101, R201, C501; B614; NHPP-BR04 (307) 
0004-127-051, P101, R201, C501; B640; NHPP-BR04 (308) 
9999-127-107, P101, R202, C501, B602; NHPP-5A27 (784) 

Contract No.: C00111300DB107 

Mr. Ryan Gorman, PE, DBIA 
Corman Kokosing Construction Company 
16500 Happy Hills Road 
South Chesterfield, Virginia 

Dear Mr. Gorman: 

As you are aware, a Notice of Intent to Award was posted on September 29, 2021 for the above 
contract. I am pleased to inform you that the Commonwealth Transportation Board approved the 
award to Corman Kokosing Construction Company based on the bid of $38,924,444.00. The 
execution of this contract is subject to any necessary concurrence of the Federal Highway 
Administration and other pertinent authorized agencies, if applicable. 

You will be advised of final execution of the contract by the Department. 

Sincerely, 

Signature on File 

Harold R. Caples, P.E. 
State Contract Engineer 

VirginiaDOT.org 
WE KEEP VIRGINIA MOVING 

https://VirginiaDOT.org
https://38,924,444.00


 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Contract Award Letter 
Corman Kokosing Construction Company 
October 20, 2021 
Page Two 

CC: Shane Mann P.E., Richmond District Engineer 
Scott Fisher, P.E., Richmond District Mega Projects Engineer 
Anthony Haverly, P.E., Richmond District Project Manager, L&D 
Shailendra Patel, P.E., DBIA, State Engineer, APD 
Jeffrey Roby P.E., DBIA, Assistant State Engineer, APD 
Joseph Clarke, P.E., DBIA, Senior Project Delivery Engineer, APD 


